List of Officers (PMO)

Designations

Principal Secretary to PM

National Security Advisor

Advisor to PM

Additional Secretary to PM

https://www.pmindia.gov.in/en/list-of-officers-pmo/

Officer Name

Dr. P. K. Mishra

Sh. Ajit Doval KC

Sh. Amit Khare

Sh. Tarun Kapoor

Ms. Punya Salila Srivastava

Sh. Arvind Shrivastava

Sh. Hari Ranjan Rao

Sh. Atish Chandra

Telephone

23013040

23019227

23018485

23010838

23018040

23012613

23793308

23013132
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Joint Secretary to PM

Private Secretary to PM

OSD (Communications & Information
Technology)
[work distribution]

OSD (Research & Strategy)
[work distribution]

OSD (Appointment & Tour)
[work distribution]

OSD (Media Research)
[work distribution]

https://www.pmindia.gov.in/en/list-of-officers-pmo/

Sh. Deepak Mittal

Sh. C. Sridhar

Sh. Rohit Yadav

Sh. R. Vyasan

Sh. Vivek Kumar

Sh. Hardik Satishchandra Shah

Dr. Hiren Joshi

Sh. Pratik Doshi

Sh. Sanjay R. Bhavsar

Sh. Ashutosh Narayan Singh

23016308

23015944

23017367

23012456

23012312

23014208

23018876

23018939

23016920
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https://www.pmindia.gov.in/wp-content/uploads/2018/06/OSD-IT.pdf
https://www.pmindia.gov.in/wp-content/uploads/2018/06/OSD-R_S.pdf
https://www.pmindia.gov.in/wp-content/uploads/2018/06/OSD-A_T.pdf
https://www.pmindia.gov.in/wp-content/uploads/2018/06/OSD-MR.pdf

Director

https://www.pmindia.gov.in/en/list-of-officers-pmo/

Sh. Saurabh Shukla

Ms. Aishvarya Singh

Shri Naval Kishore Ram

Shri Hrisheekesh Arvind Modak

Ms. Shweta Singh

Ms. Lalithalakshmi

Ms. Shobana Pramod

23017390

23017927

23017676

23013485

23010565

23013024

23074072
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Deputy Secretary

Joint Director

Communication Officer

Analysis & Research Officer

Under Secretary (Admin)

https://www.pmindia.gov.in/en/list-of-officers-pmo/

Ms. Amrapali Kata

Sh. Rajesh Kumar Sahu

Sh. Mangesh Ghildiyal

Dr. Vipin Kumar

Ms. Nidhi Tewari

Ms. Manmeet Kaur

Sh. Biplab Kumar Roy

Sh. Rituraj

Dr. Nirav K. Shah

Sh. Yash Rajiv Gandhi

Sh. Suhas N. Ambale

Ms. Aditi Thakker

Sh. Chandra Shekhar Singh

23013586

23010849

23017442

23014844

23793404

23011941

23013124

23012661

23014208

23012214

23017365

23018130
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Under Secretary (Public)

Under Secretary (HR)

Under Secretary (TG)

Under Secretary (Parliament)

Under Secretary (FS)

Under Secretary (AR)

Under Secretary (IR)

Under Secretary (SW)

Under Secretary (Funds)

Under Secretary (FE)

Under Secretary (RTI)

Under Secretary (MC)

Reference Officer

https://www.pmindia.gov.in/en/list-of-officers-pmo/

Sh. Mukul Dixit

Mrs. Ved Jyoti

Sh. Chandra Kishore Shukla

Sh. Binod Bihari Singh

Sh. Rajesh Kumar Niraj

Sh. Sunil Kumar Pandey

Sh. Sanjay Kumar Mishra

Sh. Deepak Kumar Misra

Sh. Pradeep Kumar Srivastava

Sh. Anant Kumar

Sh. Parvesh Kumar

Sh. Chirag M. Panchal

Sh. Abhinav Prasoon
Sh. Abhishek Mishra

23014155

23014893

23014896

23017530

23010976

23011778

23018881

23792048

23013683

23792507

23382590

23014021
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Sh. Avishrant Misra
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