## **List of Officers (PMO)**

Designations	Officer Name	Telephone
Principal Secretary to PM	Dr. P. K. Mishra	23013040
National Security Advisor	Sh. Ajit Doval KC	23019227
Advisor to PM	Sh. Amit Khare	23018485
	Sh. Tarun Kapoor	23010838
Additional Secretary to PM	Ms. Punya Salila Srivastava	23018040
	Sh. Arvind Shrivastava	23012613
	Sh. Hari Ranjan Rao	23793308
	Sh. Atish Chandra	23013132

Joint Secretary to PM	Sh. Deepak Mittal	23016308
	Sh. C. Sridhar	23015944
	Sh. Rohit Yadav	23017367
	Sh. R. Vyasan	23012456
Private Secretary to PM	Sh. Vivek Kumar	23012312
	Sh. Hardik Satishchandra Shah	-
OSD (Communications & Information Technology) [work distribution]	Dr. Hiren Joshi	23014208
OSD (Research & Strategy) [work distribution]	Sh. Pratik Doshi	23018876
OSD (Appointment & Tour) [work distribution]	Sh. Sanjay R. Bhavsar	23018939
OSD (Media Research) [work distribution]	Sh. Ashutosh Narayan Singh	23016920

Director	Sh. Saurabh Shukla	23017390
	Ms. Aishvarya Singh	23017927
	Shri Naval Kishore Ram	23017676
	Shri Hrisheekesh Arvind Modak	23013485
	Ms. Shweta Singh	23010565
	Ms. Lalithalakshmi	23013024
	Ms. Shobana Pramod	23074072

Deputy Secretary	Ms. Amrapali Kata	23013586
	Sh. Rajesh Kumar Sahu	23010849
	Sh. Mangesh Ghildiyal	23017442
	Dr. Vipin Kumar	23014844
	Ms. Nidhi Tewari	23793404
	Ms. Manmeet Kaur	23011941
	Sh. Biplab Kumar Roy	_
Joint Director	Sh. Rituraj	23013124
Communication Officer	Dr. Nirav K. Shah	23012661
	Sh. Yash Rajiv Gandhi	23014208
	Sh. Suhas N. Ambale	23012214
Analysis & Research Officer	Ms. Aditi Thakker	23017365
Under Secretary (Admin)	Sh. Chandra Shekhar Singh	23018130

Under Secretary (Public)	Sh. Mukul Dixit	23014155
Under Secretary (HR)	Mrs. Ved Jyoti	23014893
Under Secretary (TG)	Sh. Chandra Kishore Shukla	23014896
Under Secretary (Parliament)	Sh. Binod Bihari Singh	23017530
Under Secretary (FS)	Sh. Rajesh Kumar Niraj	23010976
Under Secretary (AR)	Sh. Sunil Kumar Pandey	23011778
Under Secretary (IR)	Sh. Sanjay Kumar Mishra	23018881
Under Secretary (SW)	Sh. Deepak Kumar Misra	23792048
Under Secretary (Funds)	Sh. Pradeep Kumar Srivastava	23013683
Under Secretary (FE)	Sh. Anant Kumar	23792507
Under Secretary (RTI)	Sh. Parvesh Kumar	23382590
Under Secretary (MC)	Sh. Chirag M. Panchal	-
Reference Officer	Sh. Abhinav Prasoon Sh. Abhishek Mishra	23014021

## Sh. Avishrant Misra